80¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 9
141 4 469-5001028-10 454316 4088 12 12 12 IMomyika HIDKHSS B cOope Lower pad in assy
5 252039-1129 459811 1257 12 12 12 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
6 250512-I129 459553 1057 24 24 24 [aiika M10 Nut M10
7 210417-1129 459382 1083 2 2 2 Boar M10x90 Bolt M10x90
8  469-5001038 454316 0730 4 4 4 Omnopa 3asHero noja Rear floor support
I'PVIIIIA 51. T1IOJI KY30BA
GROUP 51. BODY FLOOR
IMoarpynna 5101. ITox Ky3oBa
Subgroup 5101. Body Floor
142 1 469-5101290 454316 0797 11 11 11 3artyika oTBEpPCTHIA TToJIa Floor opening stopper
Moarpynna 5107. Koxyxu nosa
Subgroup 5107. Floor Linings
142 2 252135-112 459816 6046 4 4 4 Llai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8§
3 201453-1129 459346 1519 4 4 4 bonr M8x14 Bolt M8x14
4 469-5107512 454316 2102 2 2 2 BprI3roBuk 3amHero Kojieca Rear wheel mud guard
S 255120-1129 459772 1127 6 6 6 3aksenka 5x9 Rivet 5x9
6 469-5107516 454316 2103 2 2 2 [Mnanka kperuieHus dapTyka Liner fixing strip
7 469-5107514 454316 2104 2 2 2 dapTyK 3aIHETO Kojeca Rear wheel liner
8 469-5107510 454316 2100 1 1 1 ®dapTyK 3a7HEro KoJjieca npasblii B cOope Rear wheel r.h. liner in assy
9 469-5107511 454316 3765 1 1 1 dapTyK 3a7HET0 KoJieca JIEBbIi B cOope Rear wheel L.h. liner in assy
IHoarpymna 5109. KoBpukn nosa
Subgroup 5109. Floor Carpets
142 10 469-5109014 454316 0817 1 - - KoBpuk nosa nepenHuii mpasblit Floor front r.h. carpet
11 469-5109050-01 45 4316 3667 1 - - KoBpuk nona 3amHuit Rear floor carpet
12 469-5109015-10 454316 3119 1 - - KoBpuk nona nepenHuii geBbii Floor front Lh. carpet
23 31514-5109076 4543212779 - 1 1 KoBpuKk mosa 3aaHuit Rear floor carpet
24 31514-5109100 4543212780 - 1 1 Kospuxk nona cpeqHuii Middle floor carpet
25 31514-5109064 4543212778 - | 1 Kospuxk nosna nepeaHuit Front floor carpet
IMoarpynna 5113. JIioku noja
Subgroup 5113. Floor Hatches
142 13 252037-1129 459811 1255 17 17 17 Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
14 201420-1129 45 9346 1506 17 17 17 Boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20



60¢

25 31514-5109064
24 31514-5109100

vy T
23 31514-5109076 i
e g

26 469-5113136

27 201418-M29

B

469-5113011
[{21 469-5113021-01

17 469-5113026-A

22 469-5113038-01 18 4695113020

17 469-5113026-A
16 469-5113030
15 469-5113090
14 201420-N29
252037-M29

[[19 469-5113010

28 469-5113138

29 20-3508159

30 469-5113114-02 é

==/

Puc. 142. TTon ky3oBa (5101), koxyxu nona (5107), koBpuku nona (5109), moku nona (5113)
Fig . 142.Body floor (5101), floor linings (5109), floor carpets (5109), floor hatches (5113)

e 2

sl 1 ;
A

i
]

10

1

12

469-5101290

252135-M2

201453-N29

469-5107512

255120-M29

469-5107516

469-5107514

469-5107510
469-5107511

469-5109014

469-5109015-10

469-5109050-01



0re

1] 2 ] 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
142 15 469-5113090 454316 0828 1 YIUIOTHUTEb KPBIIIKY JIIOKA TI0J1a IO/ PhlYaru Cover seal of floor hatch for transfer box levers
pa3naToyHoOI KOPOOKU
16 469-5113030 454316 0834 1 1 1 Ipoknanka jaroKa nepeaHero moJja cpenHsist Front floor hatch middle gasket
17 469-5113026-A 454316 0832 2 2 2 [poknanka JitoKa nepeaHero rnojia Front floor hatch gasket
18 469-5113020 454316 0828 1 1 1 Kpsiuika ntoka nepesHero noja npasas Front floor hatch r.h. cover
19 469-5113010 454316 0825 1 1 1 Kpslika toka nepesHero noja ¢ yrjaoTHUTENEM TpaBast Front floor hatch r.h. cover with seal
20 469-5113011 454316 0827 1 1 1 Kpslmika toka nepeHero moJia ¢ yrjaoTHUTENIEM JieBast Front floor hatch L.h. cover with seal
21 469-5113021-01 454316 0829 1 1 1 Kpsiiika nroka nepeaHero mnosa jepas Front floor hatch 1.h. cover
22 469-5113038-01 454316 0835 1 1 1 YIoTHUTENb KPBILIKY JIOKA 10oJ1a Cover seal of floor hatch
26 469-5113136 454316 0846 2 2 2 Kpriiika repenHero moJia Haj TOIUIMBHBIM 0aKOM Front floor cover above fuel tank
27 201418-1129 459346 1504 8 8 8 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
28 469-5113138 454316 0847 2 2 2 %/HIIOTHI/ITGJIL KPBILIKY MEPENHETO MO0JIa HaJ TOTUTMBHBIM Front floor cover seal above fuel tank
aKOM
29 20-3508159 4543110711 1 1 1 [pyxxuHa Kosrayka npuxuMHast Cap pressure spring
30 469-5113114-02 454316 0845 1 1 1 Kosnmayok nepenHero mosia Front floor cap
I'PYIIIIA 52. OKHO BETPOBOE
GROUP 52. WINDSHIELD
Moarpynna 5200. OxkHo BeTpoBOE
Subgroup 5200. Windshield
143 1 3151-5200012-20%* 1 - 1 OKHO BETpOBOE B COOpe Windshield in assy
2 31514-5200012 - 1 1 OKHO BETpOBOE B cOope Windshield in assy
- 3151-5200012-10* OKHO BeTpoBOE B cOope Windshield in assy
* _ B koMIuiekTauuu ¢ TeHToM 3151-6002020
When the tarpaulin 3151-6002020 is installed
*1 - JInst 3amacHbIX YacTeit
For spare parts
IMoarpynna 5201. Jleranu BeTpOBOro OKHa
Subgroup 5201. Windshield Parts
143 3 3151-5201012-20* 454316 0851 1 - 1 Pama BeTpoBOTO OKHa B COOpe Windshield frame in assy
4 31514-5201010 454321 2737 - 1 1 Pama BeTpoBOro okHa B cbope Windshield frame in assy
S 252134-T12 459816 6045 8 8 8 [ait6a 6 mpy>kMHHAsS Spring washer 6
6 201417-1129 459346 1503 8 8 8 Bonr M6x14 Bolt M6x14
7 469-5201070 454316 0861 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH 3anopa pambl BETPOBOTO OKHA HUXKHUI Windshield frame lock lower bracket
8  252005-1129 459811 1206 4 4 4 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
9 252135-T12 459816 6046 4 4 4 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
10 201458-1129 459346 1524 4 4 4 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25




I1€

22

23

24

252004-M29

1/33015/01

252174-N29

469-5202012

469-5202016

469-5202018

469-5202030

252134-N2

201418-N29

469-5202013

469-5202030

469-5202016

469-5202019

3151-5200012-20
31514-5200012

3151-5201012-20
31514-5201010

1

12
13

14

469-5201060

469-5201064
469-5201074
252005-M29
251513-N29

77-6001206

Puc. 143. Oxno serposoe B cGope 9200) nerann Berposoro okua 3201)  nern Berposoro oxua 3202)
Fig. 143. Windshield in assy 5200)  windshield parts 5201) windshield hinge 5202)

252134-N2

201417-N29

469-5201070

252005-M29

252135-N2

201458-N29




cle

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
143 11 469-5201060 454316 0857 2 2 2 3amnop paMbl BETPOBOIro OKHa B cOope Windshield frame lock in assy
12 469-5201064 454316 0858 2 2 2 KpoHireitH B coope Bracket in assy
13 469-5201074 454316 0862 2 2 2 CrepxeHb B coope Rod assy
14 251513-1129 459552 1904 2 2 2 [aifka-6apaiek M8 Fly nut M8
15 77-6001206* 4543151693 2 - 2 PeMeHb KperyieHUs] paMbl BETPOBOIO OKHA K KaroTy B coope  Belt to fasten windshield frame to hood in assy
- 3151-5201012-10 Pama BeTpoBOro oKHa B cOope (IUIst 3aracHBIX YacTeil) Windshield frame in assy (for spare parts)
* - B koMrutektanuu ¢ reHtom 3151-6002020
When the tarpaulin 3151-6002020 is installed
IMoarpynna 5202. IleTin BeTPOBOro OKHa
Subgroup 5202. Windshield Hinges
143 5 252134-T12 459816 6045 6 6 6 [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
16 1/33015/01 459962 2807 6 6 6 Bunt M6x20 Screw M6x20
17 252174-1129 459816 1494 6 6 6 [laii6a 6 npyxuHHas 3y0uaTast KOHMYEeCKast Spring tapered washer 6 with outer teeth
C Hapy>XKHBIMHU 3yOLIaMU
18 469-5202012 454316 0872 1 1 | [Tetnst BeTpoBOrO OKHA MpaBasi B cOope Windshield r.h. hinge in assy
19 469-5202016 454316 0873 2 2 2 [Tetsst BETpOBOrO OKHA BEPXHSIS Windshield upper hinge
20 469-5202018 454316 0874 1 1 1 [Tetsst BETPOBOTO OKHA MpaBast HYKHSIS Windshield r.h. lower hinge
21  469-5202030 454316 0876 2 2 2 Ocb e Hinge axle
22 252004-1129 459811 1205 6 6 6 aii6a 6 Washer 6
23 201418-1129 459346 1504 6 6 6 Bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
24 469-5202013 454316 1825 1 1 1 [Tetnst BeTpoBOTO OKHA JieBast B cOope Windshield L.h. hinge in assy
25 469-5202019 454316 0875 1 1 1 [Tetyist BeTPOBOTO OKHA JieBast HYDKHSIST Windshield Lh. lower hinge
Moarpymna 5205. CTekI00YHCTHTEb H IPHBOJ
Subgroup 5205. Windshield Wiper and Drive
- 31514-5205010 457336 8617 Crexoounctutens 72.52035 KOMILIEKT) Windshield wiper 72.5205 set)
144 1 31514-5205100 457367 3365 1 1 1 ITpuBon creknoounctutens 72.5205100 Windshield wiper drive 72.5205100
2 72.5205101 1 1 1 OcHoBaHmMe Base
3 CJI136-5205200 1 1 1 DJIeKTPOABUTATEND C PEIYKTOPOM Electric motor with reducer
4 72.5205310-10 1 1 1 KpuBoiur ¢ ocbio Crank with axle
5 72.5205600-10 1 1 1 Tsra koporkast Short rod
6 72.5205216-10 1 1 1 [ToBonoK ¢ ocsiMu Lug with axles
7 72.5205700-10 1 | | Tara nnuHHasa Long rod
8  725205220-10 1 1 1 [ToBonoK ¢ ocsiMU Lug with axles
9 72.5205230 2 2 2 ITyuep ¢ gepxateysiMu U BTYJIKAaMU Union with holders and bushes
10 72.5205001 2 2 2 [llaii6a ycraHOBOYHasI Adjusting washer
11 72.5205002 2 2 2 Brynka pacrnopHast Spacer bush
12 72.5205003 2 2 2 [aiika M 18x1 Nut M18x1






